General warnings
These instructions are an integral part of the product. It should be consulted for all  situa-
tions tied to installation and use. They should be kept within easy reach of operators, in a
clean place and in good conditions.
Installation warnings
 DANGER! Live parts. Electrocution, serious injury or death.
• Use suitable personal protection equipment.
• Disconnect the power supply and load before installing the device. If this is not

bobine (mm) / Longitud bobina (mm) /
Spolelængde (mm)
Order code / Codice per ordinare / Bestellnummer
/ Code pour commander / Código de pedido /
Bestillingskode
Grey / Grigio / Grau / Gris /
Gris / Grå
300 ROG4U1002M3003X*
300 ROG4U1002M300GY
400 ROG4U1002M4003X*
400 ROG4U1002M400GY
C
B
A
C